

OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

JUL 13 2010

No. A08-825

FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT

Middle-Snake-Tamarac Rivers Watershed District,

Appellant,

vs.

James Stengrim,

Petitioner.

PETITIONER JAMES STENGRIM'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

Gerald W. Von Korff #113232
Rinke Noonan
US Bank Plaza, Suite 300
P.O. Box 1497
St. Cloud, MN 56302-1497
(320) 251-6700
**ATTORNEY FOR
MIDDLE-SNAKE-TAMARAC RIVERS
WATERSHED DISTRICT**

Daniel A. Haws #193501
Kelly S. Hadac #0328194
MURNANE BRANDT
30 East Seventh Street, Suite 3200
St. Paul, MN 55101
(651) 227-9411
**ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER
JAMES STENGRIM**

John P. Borger #9878
Leita Walker #387095
Faegre & Benson LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901
(612) 766-7501
**ATTORNEY FOR AMICUS CURIAE
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION OF MINNESOTA**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

INTRODUCTION..... 3

DISCUSSION..... 5

I. RULE 140 OF THE MINNESOTA RULES OF CIVIL
 APPELLATE PROCEDURE..... 5

II. STENGRIM’S PETITION FOR REHEARING SHOULD BE
 GRANTED TO CLARIFY THAT HE CAN BRING ANOTHER
 ANTI-SLAPP MOTION IN THE DISTRICT COURT ON
 REMAND..... 7

III. STENGRIM’S PETITION FOR REHEARING SHOULD BE
 GRANTED BECAUSE THE SUPREME COURT
 OVERLOOKED, FAILED TO CONSIDER, OR
 MISCONCEIVED THE DISTRICT COURT’S ORDER 11

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bilotta v. Kelley Co., 346 N.W.2d 616 (Minn. 1984).....7
Camocho v. Todd & Leiser Homes, 706 N.W.2d 49 (Minn. 2005).....7
Derby v. Gallup, 5 Minn. 119 (1860).....6
Gudvangen v. Austin Mut. Ins. Co., 284 N.W.2d 813 (Minn. 1978).....6
Mack v. City of Minneapolis, 333 N.W.2d 744 (Minn. 1983).....7
Rebne v. Rebne, 216 Minn. 379, 13 N.W.2d 18 (1944)..... 5, 11

Statutes

Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 140.01(a-c)..... 6
Minn. Stat. § 554.02 (2008)3, 9
Minn. Stat. § 554.02, subd. 28
Minn. Stat. § 554.038, 10
